

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7085

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

09 December 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Mobile phone expenditure.

You asked:

Please would you advise the following information on mobile (cell) phone usage within your NHS Trust:

- 1. The number of Trust mobile phones in use*
- 2. The total cost to the Trust of mobile phone calls, per month and per year*
- 3. How many mobile phone calls are external, per month and per year*
- 4. How many mobile phone calls are internal, per month and per year*
- 5. How many mobile phone calls are to the Trust switchboard, per month and per year.*

Trust response:

1.1337

2. Data below for 2020

Jan - £6707,

Feb - £4369,

March - £3976,

April - £4165,

May £4163,

June - 4323,

July £4323,

August - £4298,

Sept - £ 4366,

Oct - £4466,

Nov £4635,

Dec- £4773,

3. In order to provide this information will involve the manual checking all individual bills. The Trust is applying Exemption S12 to this question.

4. In order to provide this information will involve the manual checking all individual bills. The Trust is applying Exemption S12 to this question.
5. In order to provide this information will involve the manual checking all individual bills. The Trust is applying Exemption S12 to this question.